
Assessor's Office
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

2014 Ford Explorer Sheriff's Vehicle No Planned Replacement 176257
2007 Ford Explorer Sheriff's Vehicle No Planned Replacement 174257
2018 Chevy Equinox 2024 No Planned Replacement 99899



Friendly Rider
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL VIN YEAR ACQUI

RED
REPLACEMENT Y

EAR
ODOMETER

#16 White Dog Ford E 450 1FDFE4FN2RDD22663 2024 2031 34400
#17 Cardinal Ford E 450 1FDFE4FN3RDD39102 2024 2032 58925
#9 Blue Dog Ford E 450 1FDFE4FS2HDC06576 2016 2025 188806 Will be disposing apon 

approval- BAF 12/16/25

#10 Wolverine Ford E 450 1FDFE4FS4HDC06577 2016 2026 187190 Will be disposing apon 
approval- BAF 12/16/25

#12 Green Hornet Ford E 450 1FDFE4FS3KDC02303 2018 2028 177361
#14 Ragnar Ford E 450 1FDFE4FS9KDC42109 2019 2029 178598
#15 Red Dog Ford E 450 1FDFE4FN8NDC21718 2021 2030 80833
#11 Wild Cat Freightliner 4UZADRFD1JCJY4819 2019 2027 268922
# 18 Ford E 450 1FDFE4FN6SDD18654 2025 2033 7400
#19 Ford E 450 1FDFE4FN4SDD18782 2025 2034 10199

Chevy Blazer 1GNDT135962167389 2006 Not Until a Need 172348



Weozlu CouTIIy HrcnweY DEPARTTInENT EQUPUZTT TNVENTORY&
REPTACEMENT SCNZOUIZ

30-Nov-25

Motor Graders (Replaced everv 15 Yearsl
Estimated

Replacement Year
2038
2023
2032
2026

Unit #
34

31 08

3217

5522

Year
2A23

2008

2017

2011

Year
2000

2006

2047

2008
2012
2013
2014
2020
2023
2025

Unit #
23

26

22

1 808
2011
2113
41 15

2421
5422
5924

Unit #
17

11

6

1

1 510

12

814
916

17 17

319
1321

521

6125
6225

Plow Trucks (Reolaced everu 15 Yearsl
Estimated

Make RePlacement Year

Sterling 2015

Sterling 2021

Sterling 2022

Sterling 2023

lnternational 2027

lnternational 2028

lnternational 2029

Mack GR64FR 2035

Mack GR64FT 2038

Mack GR64TR 2o4o

Make

Cat 1  }H(Reconditioned)
JD 772D

CAT 140M3

CAT 140 M

Vehicles (Re everv 15 Yearst

Make

Old Sign Truck

Chevy Ext Cab HD2500

Ford F150

Ford F150

Ford F550 4x2

Ford F150 Crew Cab

Ford F150 Crew Cab

Chevy PickuP

Ford F750 Sign Truck

Chev Silverado

Ford F350

Ford F350

Chev Silverado K1 500

Chev Silverardo Kl 500

Tractors (Re 15 Yearsl

Meke
JD 7430 Tractor

MF Tractor
JD5100 Tractor

Estimated

Hours
14,245
9,890

3,871
3,250

Mileaoe
273,078
213,1 66

220,732
197,134
178,967
157,396
1 36,672
60,219
26,788
9,686

Milease
147,389

147,951

148,424
104,447

83,942
90,562

82,1 68

60,352
70,745
141 ,241
188,803

149,416
8,899
4,918

Hqurs
4,737
2,263
1,461

Year
2000

2004

2006

2010

2011

2012
2014

2016
2018
2019

2013
2013
2025

2025

Reolacement Year
2015
2019

2021
2025
2026
2027

2029

2031

2033
2034
2028
2028
2040

2040

Unit #
401 8
4221
5121

Year
2008
2021
2022

Estimated
Replacement Year

2023
2036
2037



wnoext couxlv Htonwty DE?ARTMENT EQuenexr lxuztgonY&
REPIACE*IENT SCUZOUA

30-Nov-25

Mowers TBD)
Estimated

Replacement YearUnit #
4620
4621

Year
2020
2021

Year
2016
2016
200s
2001

1 993
2004
2006

2006
2007

2009

2010
201 1

2009
2006
2007

2015
2018
2018
2013

1997
2022
2015

Make
Vermeer M6050 Mower
Vermeer M6050 Mower

Other Units(Re e Necessarvr

Mehe
Cat. Wheel Loader

Cat Excavator
Towmaster DTG Trailer

Sterling Semi Tractor
Belly Dump Trailer
Wheel roller Packer
Craftco Tar Melter
Engle Water Tank
Superior Broom

Northstar Generator
Midland Shouldering Mach

95 Rway Belly Dump
Hydro Tek Steamer

lnternational Semi tractor
Air Compressor

Davco 6450 BrushCutter
ABU Bobcat Trailer

Tommy Lift Silt Machine
Walk Roll Packer

Husqvarna Lawn Mower
Hypertherm Powermax 65 plasma Cutter

Millermatic 3S0P Welder
WRT 13-Wheel Roller packer
Capitol I Pull Sodd Machine

Felling 16' Trailer
Falcon RME Talon Asphalt Recycler Trailer

Pronovost Snowblower
Ingersoll Ran d DDZ4

JD 333 Skid Steer
Cat Backhoe

Estimated
Replacement Year

2031

2031

Hours

Hours/Mileaoe
3,697

2,929

Unit f
361 6

3916
77

30

29

52

58

56

57

63

38

2810

231
4415
45
44
111
112
233
1115
3599
4308
4539
4543
4545
4823
491 I
5021
5321
3721

479,395

3J02

1 ,771

650

241
482,736

703

2,931
917

2,949



Human Services
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

2010 Chevy Impala 2010 2025 180,130
2013 Ford Fusion 2013 2027 ? 172,351
2018 Chevy Traverse 2018 2028 ? 153,002
2018 Ford Ecosport 2018 no planned replacement 98,429
2019 Ford Taurus 2019 no planned replacement 91,040
2021 Chevy Equinox 2021 no planned replacement 101,549
2021 Ford Excape 2021 no planned replacement 56,421
2022 Ford Bronco 2022 no planned replacement 60,571
2023 Chevy Trailblazer 2024 no planned replacement 32,988
2025 Chevy Trailblazer 2025 no planned replacement 18,732
2023 Dodge Durango 2025 no planned replacement 29,353

*We still have the 2010 Impala
*We removed the vehicle purchase from the 2026 budget that would have replaced the 2013 Fusion.
Odometer as of end of November.



Maintenance
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

2004 ford f350 Est 2012 No Planned Replacement 110205
2005 ford f350 Est 2012 TBD - Needed 101028
1985 ford 9000 dump truck 2005 No Planned Replacement 250917
1982 ford f350 dump Unknown No Planned Replacement 28619



Sheriff's Office
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

4101 2016 Ford Police Interceptor No Planned Replacement 131,983
4102 2013 Dodge RAM No Planned Replacement 140,534
4103 2022 Chevy Tahoe 2029 38,106
4105 2020 Ford Police Interceptor No Planned Replacement 65,566
4107 2023 Ford Police Interceptor 2027 63,500
4108 2022 Ford F150 Responder 2026 49,882
4109 2024 Chevy Tahoe 2028 29,256
4110 2025 Chevy Tahoe 2030 10,636
4111 2023 Ford Police Interceptor 2027 83,840
4112 2024 Chevy Tahoe 2028 30,844
4113 2022 Ford Police Interceptor 2026 92,807
4114 2025 Chevy Tahoe 2030 6,810
4115 2023 Ford Police Interceptor 2029 32,215

41 2022 Ford Police Interceptor No Planned Replacement 68,758
White Knight 2020 Ford Police Interceptor No Planned Replacement 131,781

410 2017 Dodge RAM No Planned Replacement 121,819

MRAP Armored Vehicle No Planned Replacement 6,195
Mobile Command 2012 Ford Ambulance No Planned Replacement 257,125
Peace Keeper 1982 2025 79,635
Peace Keeper 1980 2025 Unknown
EOC Trailer 2024 Ice Castle No Planned Replacement
XP1000 2023 Polaris Ranger AVT No Planned Replacement 744
Snowmobile 2008 Artic Cat SnoPro No Planned Replacement 2,286
John Boat 2016 Lund No Planned Replacement
Boat 2019 Alumacraft Competitor No Planned Replacement



Solid Waste
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

2010 Ford F250 2010 No Planned Replacement 185337
2011 Mack Granite Hook Truck 2011 2025 311054
2023 Loader 2023 2033 1515hrs



Zoning
UNIT # MAKE/MODEL YEAR ACQUIRED REPLACEMENT YEAR ODOMETER

2003 Chevy 4x4
2002 No Planned Replacement 174412

2016 Ford F250 Crew Cab 2025 No Planned Replacement 104862


